
ATTACHMENT _ I
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT, PAKISTAN AIRPORTS AUTHORITY

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. FEDERAL GOVT. (AUTONOMOUS)

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF FRICTI MEASURING TYRES FOR

RUNWAY FRICTION MACHINES FOR PAA LOCATIONS

> TENDER NUMBER HQPAA/1984/244IXXLA

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF FRICTION MEASURING

TYRES FOR RUNWAY FRICTIO N MACHINES FOR PAA LOCATIONS

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREI\4ENT
PLAN? Yes Yes / No

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMA
(for civil Works only)

N/A

> ESTIIVIATED COI\,IPLETION PERIOD 90 Days

> ADVERTISEI\iIENT

PPRA Website Yes (TS-545036E) dated 07-08-2024 Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(ii) News Papers Jehan Pakistan & The Express Tribune dated:7s Auoust. 2024
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TI[/E) 28-08-2024 11:30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local/ lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) No

(D

I ox Vaa :1L; 
?4

Yes / No

> TENDER VALUE NIL



> NUMBER OF TENDER, DOCUMENTS SOLD Download bV EPAD
(Attach list of Buyers) (,qNNEXURE-A)

> WHETHER OUALIFIC/\TION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-B)

> WHETHER BID EVALI.,,ATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-CI & c2)

Yes Yes / No

Yes Yes / No

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE _ T\iVO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER IVIETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITFI BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,)

> NUIV]BER OF BIDS RECEIVED

> WHETHER THE SUC(;ESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YCg YCSi NO

> WHETHER INTEGRIIY PACT WAS SIGNED No Yes / No

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A I\,,]ETHC)D OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

- WHO IS THE APPFIOVING AUTHORITY NiI



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And loaded on PPRA Website In Re of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
Two (021

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. MANSOOR & SONS

L RESS: OFF TH FLOOR P 7C HARYANI ARE

TAUHEED C MERCIAL ARE. 32NO COMMERCIAL STREET. PH V, D.H.A

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) REQUIRED FOR pAA

LOCATIONS.

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A

ATTACHMENT_ II
(See resulation 2 )

KARACHI.

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1$, 2nd, 3'd EVALUATED BID). 0t.t MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BTDDER



> WHETHER NAMES OI: THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TIIVE OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes YeS / No

2

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 22-01-2025
(Attach a copy of agreemeno (ANNEXURE-D)

> CONTRACT AWARD F'RICE Rs. 6,124,200/-

> ANY DEVIATION FRO\4 SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION CRITERI
(lf yes give details)

No Yes / No

Yes / NoN

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

lF.No.2/1 /2008PPRA-RA. I Ill



Atttfxu(t'A

PAKISTAN AIRPORTS AUTHORIry

DATE OF BID OPENING: 28-08-2024 TIME OF OPENING: 11:30 HRS

s.No NAIME OF FIRM
DOCUMENTS REQUIRED

NTN/GST CERTIFICATE ACTIVE TAXPAYER LIST

1 M/s. lnternational Marketing
Services

El Checked El Checked

2. M/s. Mansoor & Sons B Checked E]'Checked

PPRA TENDER NO. TS-545036-E DATED:07-08-2024
EPAD TENOER NO. F-240885944 DATED:06-08-2024

NEWSPAPER: Jahan-e-Pakistan & oress Tribune DATE O,07 -0a"2024

GAB>

tT NO. HQCAA/1984/244lXXLA
PROCUREMENT OF FRICTION MEASURNG TYRES FOR RUNWAY FRICTION

MACHINES



ANNEXURE "B"

B ds may be submitted as per cond lions set out in Bidding docurnents avaitabte on ppRA E-PAD Syslem
httpJ/eprocure.qov pk-

Bids should be submitted electronically through PPRA EPADS web portat htto://eprocure.oov.ok before
closing trme & date. Bids must be submitted eleclronically through EPADS as we as in the hard format
(sealed) at the below-mentioned address olheMise lhe submission shall not be considered.

Bids must be submitted eleclronically as well as in hard format, in a sealed envetope duty filled and attached
with requisite information in the specified format provided in the Bidding Document, to the address as
mentioned below on or before prescribed schedule otheMise the submission shall not be considered. The
sealed bids shall be opened on the same day at given time.

lNote: All prospeclive bidders shall immediately inform PAA before bid opening date,/time and submit
proof of Active Taxpayer List (100% compliance) & GST/NTN Certificates of FBR at the address
belowl

Original Bid Security must be atlached wilh the Technical Proposal (hard tormat sealed envelope) and the
Bid Security copy (pay order / bank guarantee) must be attached through EPADS online submission as well
before submission Date & Time.

Time period for performance of contract: Till the satisfactory completion of conkact and warranty period.
PCAA reserves the right to accepureject any or all bids due to cogent reasons which will be communicated
to bidders on request.

This advertisement is also available on PAA Website www.Daa.qov.ok and PPRA website
\/ww.Dora.oro.pk.

!ll3ld!$ Any financial instrument submitted by bidder, if found fake or got dishonored at any stage would
result in blacklisting and legal action as per law.

Additional Director, Logistics (APS),
Logistics Cente, (South), HQs Civil Aviation Authority,

JIAP Karachi Pakistan Tel: 02'l-9907-2689 Fax'. 021 -9924-2784

) are inviled by below mentroned offrce tor the [oltowin
with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments holdrng vali3reou

NIN

th PP
mtre tnnts RS,Pak mfro

andGST on& T

Bds

s.#. Description & Bid No.

Fixed Bid
Security

(PKR)
Bid Opening

Date/Time/Place

01

PROCUREI\,{ENT OF FRICIION
MEASURING IYRES FOR RUNWAY
FRICTION l\i]ACHINES
l.T.No.HQCAA/'t 984/244lXXLA

190 000/-
28-08-2024
1100 Hours

28 AA 2024
1130 Hours

Log Center (S)
(Log APS Branch)

Basis
PKR

(Pric6)

PAKTSTAN ATRPORTS AUTHORtry (PAA)
INVITATION TO BID

F.O R

No.

Bid Submis3ion
Dato/Time



PAKISTAN AIRPORTS AUTHORITY
INVII'ATIO\ TO TENDER

(SI, PPLY OF' EQUIP\,IENT/STORES)
(LOCAL / FORNIGN)
DATE BASIS

Ar,tNe xtKt - Cl
PAAF S 103
PAAF.S.1O3A

TE\DER NLIIIBER SSOS

P R.NO_ 32705

SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS

V-\LIDITY OF OFFER

FOR

180 Days

OIJOTATION REOUIRED BY

DATE ONI

2024108128 11'.00:00

TENOER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

2024l0AnA 11130,00

DELIVERY PERIOD

90 Days
TERI\,IS
ENCLOSED"

Tender Description Proc. of frictron measuing tyres for runway friction machines PCAA Locations LT. HOCAA,/1984/244|XXLA
SCHEDULE OF EOUIPMENT/STORES

SNO

1 Q 024 0002

DESCRIPTION

Note:-

a) Bids must be submilted electron cally through PPRA EPADS rveb podal as well as in the hard format PPRA Rule-2004 clause 36(b)

b) Bid must accompany lechnical lltelatures/brochures if any. Queries may kindly be addressed to Adl. D. E/M, ES Dte.

c) Bidders are requested to read carefully & abide by the Terms and Conditions ofthe bidding documents

d) Quoted price should be inclusive ofGST & all applicable Gowlocaltaxes, stamp dlties or any change therein, Excluding SST.

UONl Quantily

Friction lt4easureing Tyres ASTlvl E 1551 Size400€NHs 6Ply
Ratino Comolete with Tube and Flaooers

EACH 30

REF

DATE

TELEPHONE

S GNATURE

TENDER'S I
GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

NAME

To be submitted with Techniaal OffCr



PAKISTAN AIRPORTS AUTHORITY
INVITAI ION To TENDER

(SUPPLY OF EOUII'l\l ENl /sToRF.si
(LOCAL / FOREIGN)

An$xtt Rt'CL
PAAF.S.1O3

ILNDLR \L t\ltshR 9909

P.R.\O. 32705

SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS

VAL]D]TY OF OFFER 180 Days

DATE ON:

2O24lABl2a 11 OO:04

DATE ON:

202410812811 3A AA

DELIVERY PERIOD
90 Days

TERMS
ENCLOSED'

OATE

QUOIATION REOU]RED BY TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

render Descrrpt on : Proc. of friction measuring !yr99 fofrulv/9y frlllgqlnac!rlqs l!44 !9!!!!!! ll!9! AN19841244IXXLA
SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT/STORES

S NO liem Code DESCRIPT]

Note:

a) Bids must be submitted electronically through PPRA EPADS web portal as well as in the hard format, PPRA Rule-2004 clause 36(b)

b) Bid must accompany technic€l literatures/brochures ifany. Queries may kindly be addressed to Adl. D. E/lr, ES Dte.

c) Bidders are requested to read carefully & abide by the Terms and Conditions ofthe bidding documents.

d) Quoted price shou d be inclusive of GST & all applicable GovvLocaltaxes, stamp duties or any change therein, Excluding SST.

O!antly
Q,024-0002 Frclion ileasurcing Tyres ASTM Er551 Size4oGBNHS6Ply

Rating Complete with Tube snd Flappe6
EACH 30

TENDER'S SUPPLIE

REF GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE

NAIUE

DATE

TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE OT ISSUING OFFICER

To be submitted with Financial Offer

BASIS FOR

I

I

I


